
MONTEALVAR Fecha Listado: 01/11/2025
Hora Listado: 17:31:09

TORNEO COPA CORPORATE 01.11.2025
__________________________________________________________________________________________________

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford   (Recorrido: Montealvar) FECHA: 01/11/2025  CODIGO: 883425037

1ª CATEGORIA   (ASC:  0) 1ªVuelta

POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª TOT

1 DRISCOLL, MICHAEL CRHISTOPH CLUB ZAMORA 12,1 M M 3 10 41 41
2 BERRIATUA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO VILLA DE MADRID 7,1 M M 2 4 39 39

CUESTA FUENTES, ALVARO C.DEP. JAS 12,3 M M 3 10 39 39
4 ALONSO TEJADA CASADO VILLA DE MADRID 7,7 M M 2 5 37 37

DE SEBASTIAN DEL RIO, ALVAR RSHECC 10,1 M M 2 7 37 37
TORRAS ALOMAR, DANIEL PUERTA HIERRO 10,6 S M 2 8 37 37
ALVEAR DIAZ PEDREGAL, RAMON PUERTA HIERRO 10,7 M M 2 8 37 37

8 CRISTHIAN DANIEL AGUAYO SOS CENTRO NACIONAL 0,5 M M 1 -3 36 36
9 SUSO TEIXIDOR, FRANCISCO JA FEDERACIÓN MADR 8,6 M M 2 6 35 35

BALMASEDA CID, NICOLAS LLANES MUNICPL 11,2 M M 2 9 35 35
11 DIEZ VELAZQUEZ, RUBEN GUADALAJARA 3,7 M M 1 1 34 34

BLAS MENDEZ DE VIGO, LUIS VILLA DE MADRID 7,4 S M 2 5 34 34
MORRISSEY, JOHN FEDERACIÓN MADR 8,9 S M 2 6 34 34
HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, ARTURO MONTEALVAR 9,6 S M 2 7 34 34
PUCH HERREROS DE TEJADA, GO PUERTA HIERRO 10,9 M M 2 8 34 34
DEL CORRO PUIG, ALBERTO LLANES MUNICPL 10,9 M M 2 8 34 34

17 ROS VILLANUEVA, BORJA FEDERACIÓN NAVA 1,2 M M 1 -2 33 33
CASAUS LOPEZ, LUIS VILLA DE MADRID 8,5 M M 2 6 33 33

19 DORRONSORO PEREZ, JOAQUIN CENTRO NACIONAL 9,4 M M 2 7 31 31
PIERA ENAMORADO, FCO. JAVIE LAUKARIZ 10,0 M M 2 7 31 31

21 DE LA PLAZA AGUADO, ANTONIO JARAMA RACE 8,0 M M 2 5 30 30
NATALIA BRONTE GOMEZ-AREVAL SAN SEBASTIAN 11,5 M F 3 11 30 30

23 GARCIA CEDRUN, JOSE VILLA DE MADRID 6,1 M M 2 3 29 29
MINGO MARTINEZ, SANTIAGO VILLA DE MADRID 6,2 M M 2 3 29 29

25 DIEZ SOLA, ANDRES GUADALAJARA 5,3 S M 2 2 28 28
BONNETT, ANTHONY LA MORALEJA 7,9 S M 2 5 28 28
DURAN VILLARRUBIA, JAVIER LAYOS 9,2 M M 2 7 28 28

28 CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, JOSE CA MONTEALVAR 11,0 S M 2 8 25 25
29 DIAZ ESTEBAN, LUIS RSHECC 10,9 M M 2 8 18 18
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2ª CATEGORIA   (ASC:  0) 1ªVuelta

POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª TOT

1 SESEÑA CARRILLO, AGUSTIN EL ESTUDIANTE 27,5 M M 5 25 44 44
2 RESTREPO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN DA FEDERACIÓN MADR 19,1 M M 4 17 43 43
3 VALDENEBRO FERNANDEZ, LUIS JARAMA RACE 16,6 M M 3 14 39 39

SOTES MENDIOLA, VICENTE VILLA DE MADRID 23,4 M M 4 21 39 39
KRUG SALABERRI, GUILLERMO CAMPO DE TIRO 28,1 M M 5 25 39 39

6 LUIS GONZAGA OLANO IBARRECH SALDAÑA 14,1 M M 3 12 38 38
BAQUERA LOBO, IGNACIO VILLA DE MADRID 18,1 M M 3 16 38 38
GARCIA PASCUAL, CARLOS OLI HINOJOSA 23,3 M M 4 21 38 38
PUYOL ALIAGA, JOSE MARIA C.T.G. 25,3 M M 4 23 38 38

10 FANJUL ENTRENA,ENRIQUE LOMAS BOSQUE 22,4 M M 4 20 37 37
11 SANCHO DEL RIO, FRANCISCO J FEDERACIÓN MADR 14,4 M M 3 12 36 36

MERINOS CANO, FRANCISCO OLI HINOJOSA 18,2 S M 3 16 36 36
MAZON BORN, ALVARO VILLA DE MADRID 17,8 M M 3 16 36 36
LUQUE ROLLAN, MIGUEL ESC LA CARTUJA 21,0 M M 4 19 36 36

15 PUIG GOMA-CAMPS, JAUME FEDERACIÓN CATA 12,5 M M 3 10 35 35
RUIZ DE LA PRADA VICINAY, F PUERTA HIERRO 15,4 M M 3 13 35 35
DE SANTIAGO OLALQUIAGA, RAF JARAMA RACE 17,5 M M 3 15 35 35
MAZON CABRERA, RICARDO CAMPO DE TIRO 24,2 M M 4 22 35 35

19 PAZ-ALBO PRIETO, JESUS FEDERACIÓN MADR 19,8 S M 4 18 34 34
20 ROCA MARTINEZ, DIEGO OLI HINOJOSA 16,1 C M 3 14 33 33

PAJARES LEO, CARLOS MONTEALVAR 22,8 S M 4 21 33 33
ISIEGAS MELENDEZ, ANTONIO EL ESTUDIANTE 23,5 M M 4 22 33 33

23 BOLOCAN BOLOCAN, NICOLAE FEDERACIÓN MADR 15,0 M M 3 13 32 32
24 DORRONSORO PEREZ, IGNACIO BARBERAN COLLAR 12,9 M M 3 10 31 31

CORONADO RAMOS, JAVIER GOLF CAMPANO 13,7 M M 3 11 31 31
CUTHBERT, MARK OLI HINOJOSA 14,1 S M 3 12 31 31
MEDIAVILLA DE RIOJA, FRANCI SORIA 16,0 S M 3 14 31 31
PEÑA DIAZ DE ENTRESOTOS, IG OLI HINOJOSA 31,6 S M 5 25 31 31
CAMPAÑO SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA VILLA DE MADRID 27,1 S F 5 28 31 31

30 USERA GRABGINSKI, LEOPOLDO PUERTA HIERRO 12,9 M M 3 10 30 30
REPULLO AZNAR, PABLO NEW CLUB CABANI 15,7 M M 3 13 30 30
GAMO DURAN, RAMON C.T.G. 23,1 M M 4 21 30 30
BISCEGLIA, NICOLA MONTEALVAR 26,0 M M 4 24 30 30

34 CAMINS MOCHALES, FRANCISCO VILLA DE MADRID 25,2 S M 4 23 29 29
SANCHEZ ORTIZ, JESUS IGNACI GREEN PADDOCK 36,0 M M 5 25 29 29

36 GALLEGO RIVERO, JOSE LUIS LA HERRERIA 15,6 S M 3 13 28 28
CALLEJO SOLANO, JERONIMO CENTRO NACIONAL 18,3 M M 3 16 28 28
PEREZ GURBINDO, RAFAEL OLI HINOJOSA 21,7 M M 4 20 28 28
MARUGAN ORDOÑEZ, MANUEL C.T.G. 21,9 S M 4 20 28 28

40 LAISECA VAZQUEZ DE SOLA, BO VILLA DE MADRID 13,6 M M 3 11 27 27
MUÑOZ GONZALEZ, ALFONSO LA HERRERIA 14,8 S M 3 12 27 27
MONGE FUENTES, EMILIO MONTEALVAR 16,7 S M 3 14 27 27
MAURO VICENTE-ALMAZAN LOZAN ESCORPION 25,5 M M 4 24 27 27
DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, PEDRO FEDERACIÓN MADR 36,0 M M 5 25 27 27

45 ADANERO LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS CLUB MATALEÑAS 19,3 M M 4 17 26 26
MORENO MARTINEZ, RICARDO NEW CLUB CABANI 22,0 S M 4 20 26 26
JOSE GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, EDUA JARAMA RACE 24,4 M M 4 23 26 26
GOMEZ VALDIVIELSO, ANTONIO C.T.G. 27,9 M M 5 25 26 26
ROCA SALAMERO, RAMON OLI HINOJOSA 36,5 M M 6 25 26 26

50 MOLERO MARTINEZ, JUAN FEDERACIÓN MADR 14,8 S M 3 12 25 25
GARCIA SOLANO, MARIO NEW CLUB CABANI 16,5 M M 3 14 25 25
ROSADO CALVO, JOSE LUIS SEÑ ILLESCAS 19,4 S M 4 17 25 25
DORRONSORO PEREZ, DANIEL CENTRO NACIONAL 19,9 S M 4 18 25 25
CASAUS LOPEZ, CARLOS VILLA DE MADRID 24,0 M M 4 22 25 25

55 DE BRABANTER, WILLY RETAMARES 12,5 S M 3 10 24 24
BEJAR OCHOA, JUAN LA MORALEJA 15,3 S M 3 13 24 24
CENTELLA HERNANDEZ, JOSE CENTRO NACIONAL 15,2 S M 3 13 24 24
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58 LOPEZ-VIDAUR SAENZ, JOSE IG LAUKARIZ 26,5 S M 5 25 23 23
MENDEZ RICHARD, FEDERICO GOLF PARK 36,0 M M 5 25 23 23
MARTI-FLUXA NAVARRO, JACOBO VILLA DE MADRID 36,0 M F 5 28 23 23

61 CADILLAC GARCIA, CRISTINA OLI HINOJOSA 24,4 M F 4 25 22 22
DOMINGUEZ CAMACHO, MARCOS C.T.G. 35,4 M M 5 25 22 22
DEL RIO DE LIÑAN, JOSE LUIS CAMPO DE TIRO 31,3 M M 5 25 22 22

64 BERNAR FERNANDEZ DE LUZ, AN PUERTA HIERRO 14,5 M M 3 12 21 21
RUBIO APARICIO, DAVID ZARAPICOS 15,8 M M 3 13 21 21
GOMEZ PORTELA, FRANCISCO JA PAL NEGRALEJO 32,0 S M 5 25 21 21

67 OBANDO VIADA, DIEGO GOLF PARK 18,9 M M 4 17 20 20
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO SOMONTESMOON 24,2 M M 4 22 20 20

69 FERNANDEZ-AMATRIAIN ATRISTA VILLA DE MADRID 36,0 M M 5 25 17 17
GUTIERREZ ESPI, DAVID OLI HINOJOSA 33,1 M M 5 25 17 17
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER FLO PAL NEGRALEJO 27,9 S M 5 25 17 17

72 PALANCAR OLAVARRIA, JUAN MA FEDERACIÓN MADR 28,1 M M 5 25 N.P
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1 CRISTHIAN DANIEL AGUAYO SOS CENTRO NACIONAL 0,5 M M 1 -3 39 39
2 BERRIATUA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO VILLA DE MADRID 7,1 M M 2 4 35 35

ROS VILLANUEVA, BORJA FEDERACIÓN NAVA 1,2 M M 1 -2 35 35
4 DIEZ VELAZQUEZ, RUBEN GUADALAJARA 3,7 M M 1 1 34 34
5 ALONSO TEJADA CASADO VILLA DE MADRID 7,7 M M 2 5 32 32
6 DRISCOLL, MICHAEL CRHISTOPH CLUB ZAMORA 12,1 M M 3 10 31 31

DE SEBASTIAN DEL RIO, ALVAR RSHECC 10,1 M M 2 7 31 31
8 BLAS MENDEZ DE VIGO, LUIS VILLA DE MADRID 7,4 S M 2 5 30 30
9 CUESTA FUENTES, ALVARO C.DEP. JAS 12,3 M M 3 10 29 29

TORRAS ALOMAR, DANIEL PUERTA HIERRO 10,6 S M 2 8 29 29
ALVEAR DIAZ PEDREGAL, RAMON PUERTA HIERRO 10,7 M M 2 8 29 29
SUSO TEIXIDOR, FRANCISCO JA FEDERACIÓN MADR 8,6 M M 2 6 29 29

13 MORRISSEY, JOHN FEDERACIÓN MADR 8,9 S M 2 6 28 28
14 BALMASEDA CID, NICOLAS LLANES MUNICPL 11,2 M M 2 9 27 27

HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, ARTURO MONTEALVAR 9,6 S M 2 7 27 27
CASAUS LOPEZ, LUIS VILLA DE MADRID 8,5 M M 2 6 27 27

17 RESTREPO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN DA FEDERACIÓN MADR 19,1 M M 4 17 26 26
LUIS GONZAGA OLANO IBARRECH SALDAÑA 14,1 M M 3 12 26 26
PUIG GOMA-CAMPS, JAUME FEDERACIÓN CATA 12,5 M M 3 10 26 26
PUCH HERREROS DE TEJADA, GO PUERTA HIERRO 10,9 M M 2 8 26 26
DEL CORRO PUIG, ALBERTO LLANES MUNICPL 10,9 M M 2 8 26 26
GARCIA CEDRUN, JOSE VILLA DE MADRID 6,1 M M 2 3 26 26
MINGO MARTINEZ, SANTIAGO VILLA DE MADRID 6,2 M M 2 3 26 26
DIEZ SOLA, ANDRES GUADALAJARA 5,3 S M 2 2 26 26

25 VALDENEBRO FERNANDEZ, LUIS JARAMA RACE 16,6 M M 3 14 25 25
PIERA ENAMORADO, FCO. JAVIE LAUKARIZ 10,0 M M 2 7 25 25
DE LA PLAZA AGUADO, ANTONIO JARAMA RACE 8,0 M M 2 5 25 25

28 SANCHO DEL RIO, FRANCISCO J FEDERACIÓN MADR 14,4 M M 3 12 24 24
DORRONSORO PEREZ, JOAQUIN CENTRO NACIONAL 9,4 M M 2 7 24 24

30 BAQUERA LOBO, IGNACIO VILLA DE MADRID 18,1 M M 3 16 23 23
RUIZ DE LA PRADA VICINAY, F PUERTA HIERRO 15,4 M M 3 13 23 23
DURAN VILLARRUBIA, JAVIER LAYOS 9,2 M M 2 7 23 23
BONNETT, ANTHONY LA MORALEJA 7,9 S M 2 5 23 23

34 DE SANTIAGO OLALQUIAGA, RAF JARAMA RACE 17,5 M M 3 15 22 22
CORONADO RAMOS, JAVIER GOLF CAMPANO 13,7 M M 3 11 22 22
DORRONSORO PEREZ, IGNACIO BARBERAN COLLAR 12,9 M M 3 10 22 22

37 SESEÑA CARRILLO, AGUSTIN EL ESTUDIANTE 27,5 M M 5 25 21 21
MERINOS CANO, FRANCISCO OLI HINOJOSA 18,2 S M 3 16 21 21
MAZON BORN, ALVARO VILLA DE MADRID 17,8 M M 3 16 21 21
ROCA MARTINEZ, DIEGO OLI HINOJOSA 16,1 C M 3 14 21 21
CUTHBERT, MARK OLI HINOJOSA 14,1 S M 3 12 21 21

42 MEDIAVILLA DE RIOJA, FRANCI SORIA 16,0 S M 3 14 20 20
BOLOCAN BOLOCAN, NICOLAE FEDERACIÓN MADR 15,0 M M 3 13 20 20
USERA GRABGINSKI, LEOPOLDO PUERTA HIERRO 12,9 M M 3 10 20 20

45 REPULLO AZNAR, PABLO NEW CLUB CABANI 15,7 M M 3 13 19 19
NATALIA BRONTE GOMEZ-AREVAL SAN SEBASTIAN 11,5 M F 3 11 19 19

47 PUYOL ALIAGA, JOSE MARIA C.T.G. 25,3 M M 4 23 18 18
GARCIA PASCUAL, CARLOS OLI HINOJOSA 23,3 M M 4 21 18 18
SOTES MENDIOLA, VICENTE VILLA DE MADRID 23,4 M M 4 21 18 18
FANJUL ENTRENA,ENRIQUE LOMAS BOSQUE 22,4 M M 4 20 18 18
PAZ-ALBO PRIETO, JESUS FEDERACIÓN MADR 19,8 S M 4 18 18 18
LAISECA VAZQUEZ DE SOLA, BO VILLA DE MADRID 13,6 M M 3 11 18 18
CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, JOSE CA MONTEALVAR 11,0 S M 2 8 18 18

54 KRUG SALABERRI, GUILLERMO CAMPO DE TIRO 28,1 M M 5 25 17 17
LUQUE ROLLAN, MIGUEL ESC LA CARTUJA 21,0 M M 4 19 17 17
GALLEGO RIVERO, JOSE LUIS LA HERRERIA 15,6 S M 3 13 17 17

57 MONGE FUENTES, EMILIO MONTEALVAR 16,7 S M 3 14 16 16
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CENTELLA HERNANDEZ, JOSE CENTRO NACIONAL 15,2 S M 3 13 16 16
MUÑOZ GONZALEZ, ALFONSO LA HERRERIA 14,8 S M 3 12 16 16
DE BRABANTER, WILLY RETAMARES 12,5 S M 3 10 16 16

61 ISIEGAS MELENDEZ, ANTONIO EL ESTUDIANTE 23,5 M M 4 22 15 15
PAJARES LEO, CARLOS MONTEALVAR 22,8 S M 4 21 15 15
CALLEJO SOLANO, JERONIMO CENTRO NACIONAL 18,3 M M 3 16 15 15
BEJAR OCHOA, JUAN LA MORALEJA 15,3 S M 3 13 15 15
MOLERO MARTINEZ, JUAN FEDERACIÓN MADR 14,8 S M 3 12 15 15

66 MAZON CABRERA, RICARDO CAMPO DE TIRO 24,2 M M 4 22 14 14
DORRONSORO PEREZ, DANIEL CENTRO NACIONAL 19,9 S M 4 18 14 14
GARCIA SOLANO, MARIO NEW CLUB CABANI 16,5 M M 3 14 14 14

69 MORENO MARTINEZ, RICARDO NEW CLUB CABANI 22,0 S M 4 20 13 13
ADANERO LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS CLUB MATALEÑAS 19,3 M M 4 17 13 13
BERNAR FERNANDEZ DE LUZ, AN PUERTA HIERRO 14,5 M M 3 12 13 13
DIAZ ESTEBAN, LUIS RSHECC 10,9 M M 2 8 13 13

73 GAMO DURAN, RAMON C.T.G. 23,1 M M 4 21 12 12
MARUGAN ORDOÑEZ, MANUEL C.T.G. 21,9 S M 4 20 12 12

75 PEÑA DIAZ DE ENTRESOTOS, IG OLI HINOJOSA 31,6 S M 5 25 11 11
BISCEGLIA, NICOLA MONTEALVAR 26,0 M M 4 24 11 11
CAMINS MOCHALES, FRANCISCO VILLA DE MADRID 25,2 S M 4 23 11 11
RUBIO APARICIO, DAVID ZARAPICOS 15,8 M M 3 13 11 11

79 PEREZ GURBINDO, RAFAEL OLI HINOJOSA 21,7 M M 4 20 10 10
ROSADO CALVO, JOSE LUIS SEÑ ILLESCAS 19,4 S M 4 17 10 10

81 CAMPAÑO SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA VILLA DE MADRID 27,1 S F 5 28 8 8
SANCHEZ ORTIZ, JESUS IGNACI GREEN PADDOCK 36,0 M M 5 25 8 8
DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, PEDRO FEDERACIÓN MADR 36,0 M M 5 25 8 8
MAURO VICENTE-ALMAZAN LOZAN ESCORPION 25,5 M M 4 24 8 8
CASAUS LOPEZ, CARLOS VILLA DE MADRID 24,0 M M 4 22 8 8
OBANDO VIADA, DIEGO GOLF PARK 18,9 M M 4 17 8 8

87 GOMEZ PORTELA, FRANCISCO JA PAL NEGRALEJO 32,0 S M 5 25 7 7
ROCA SALAMERO, RAMON OLI HINOJOSA 36,5 M M 6 25 7 7
JOSE GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, EDUA JARAMA RACE 24,4 M M 4 23 7 7

90 GOMEZ VALDIVIELSO, ANTONIO C.T.G. 27,9 M M 5 25 6 6
CADILLAC GARCIA, CRISTINA OLI HINOJOSA 24,4 M F 4 25 6 6

92 LOPEZ-VIDAUR SAENZ, JOSE IG LAUKARIZ 26,5 S M 5 25 5 5
DOMINGUEZ CAMACHO, MARCOS C.T.G. 35,4 M M 5 25 5 5
FERNANDEZ-AMATRIAIN ATRISTA VILLA DE MADRID 36,0 M M 5 25 5 5
MENDEZ RICHARD, FEDERICO GOLF PARK 36,0 M M 5 25 5 5

96 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER FLO PAL NEGRALEJO 27,9 S M 5 25 4 4
DEL RIO DE LIÑAN, JOSE LUIS CAMPO DE TIRO 31,3 M M 5 25 4 4

98 MARTI-FLUXA NAVARRO, JACOBO VILLA DE MADRID 36,0 M F 5 28 3 3
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO SOMONTESMOON 24,2 M M 4 22 3 3

100 GUTIERREZ ESPI, DAVID OLI HINOJOSA 33,1 M M 5 25 2 2
101 PALANCAR OLAVARRIA, JUAN MA FEDERACIÓN MADR 28,1 M M 5 25 N.P


